# OP \$40.00 11829

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mohamed Bouhaj	08/06/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airbus Deutschland GmbH
Street Address:	10 Kreetslag
City:	Hamburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21129

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11829693

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513 241-2324

Email: lhayes@whepatent.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Burger, Esq.

Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202-2917

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUE-115-116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Burger, Esq. Reg. No. 32662

Total Attachments: 1

source=WUE115\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019760 FRAME: 0534

500344126

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

For valuable consideration, I, Mohamed Bouhaj, hereby assign to Airbus Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation having a place of business at Kreetslag 10, 21129 Hamburg, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent entitled "Diaphragm For Throttling A Volume Flow In An Air Distribution Ducting System Of An Air-Conditioning Unit Of A Commercial Aircraft," claiming priority to German Application No. DE 10 2006 037 537.8, filed August 10, 2006. This assignment includes this U.S. application, any U.S. continuing application based thereon and/or substituted therefor, and any and all United States patents granted for any of the inventions or improvements disclosed in this application. This assignment authorizes the Assignee to apply in all countries, in our names or in its own name, for any patents, utility models, design registrations or other rights of exclusion or for inventors' certificates for these inventions and improvements. Also, to fully effectuate this assignment, we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, and without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements, and/or other lawful documents, as the Assignee may reasonably request.

Date 06.08.2007 Inventor's Signature

Full Name:

RECORDED: 08/29/2007

Mohamed Bouhai

Residence: Bargfrede Strasse 5b, 22587 Hamburg, Germany

PATENT REEL: 019760 FRAME: 0535